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Dr. Guy Fox, Chaef 
MSUG, Box 34 
Saigon, Viet Nam. 

Dear Dr. Fox: 

THE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION PROGRAM 

U . S . OPERATIONS MISSION TO A FGHANISTAN 

KABUL, AFGHANISTAN 

July 9, 19~1 

Q.,/ f 

Some time ago I wrote Dean Taggart requesting the names of MSU's chiefs in 
Saigon, Formosa, and Okinawa, so that I might write you before leaving Kabul 
on our trip back to Michpgan State. Only yesterday a letter from Horace King 
brought the needed information. However, the addresses given were the San Francisco 
APOs, which I felt made the trip of a letter to long to reach you. Consequently 
I am using an international mail addeess, which I hope will reach you. 

WJr . Elliott, our two teen-age daughters, and I are leaving Kabul July 28th to 
start our trip home through the Orient after having been in Kabul for the past 
two years where I have served as Project Advisor for the University of Wyoming's 
technical cooperation project with the Faculty of Atriculture, Engineering, and 
Veterinary Medicine . Our plans are to stop in Saigon for a short visit, and we 
would appreciate it if someone of the MSU staff could brief us on things which 
should been seen while there. Also, I should app~eciate it if it would be possible 
for me to see something of M~U's project there, for I have heard so many good 
things about it during the past years. We have reservations at the Majestic Hotel, 

I 
and if air line schedules are maintained are due to arrive, yia Air ~~~t~em from 
~angkog at 0920 P~ Au~. We are scheduled out on the ,,8th at 0130 pm vi~'" 
FanA, f or Ma.llii~ . 

Our stay in Afghanistan has been a most interesting one, and I have found the 
experience of working at the Faculty quite worthwhile. 

We sincerely hope that it will be possible for us to see some of the MSU people 
during our short stay in Saigon. 

Yours very truly, 

QJer~~ 
(/J-ack C. Elliott 
J wyoming Team: USOM/A 

American Embassy 
Kabul, Afghanistarn. 
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THE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION PROGRAM

U. S. OPERATIONS MISSION TO AFGHANISTAN

KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

July 9, 1961

Dr. Guy Fox, Cheef
MSUG, Box 34
Saigon, Viet Nam.

Dear Dr. Fox:

Some time ago I wrote Dean Taggart requesting the names of MSU's chiefs in
Saigon, Formosa, and Okinawa, so that I might write you before leaving Kabul
on our trip back to Michogan State. Only yesterday a letter from Horace King
brought the needed information. However, the addresses given were the San Francisco
APOs, which I felt made the trip of a letter to long to reach you. Consequently
I am using an international mail address, which I hope will reach you.

Mr. Elliott, our two teen-age daughters, and I are leaving Kabul July 28th to
start our trip home through the Orient after having been in Kabul for the past
two years where I have served as Project Advisor for the University of Wyoming's
technical cooperation project with the Faculty of Agriculture, Engineering, and
Veterinary Medicine. Our plans are to stop in Saigon for a short visit, and we
would appreciate it if someone of the MSU staff could brief us on things which
should been seen while there. Also, I should appreciate it if it would be possible
for me to see something of MSU's project there, for I have heard so many good
things about it during the past years. We have reservations at the Majestic Hotel,
and if air line schedules are maintained are due to arrive, via Air Vietnam from
Bangkog at 0920pmon August 6th. We are scheduled out on the 8th at 0130 pm via

PanA, for Manila.

Our stay in Afghanistan has been a most interesting one, and I have found the

experience of working at the Faculty quite worthwhile.

We sincerely hope that it will be possible for us to see some of the MSU people
during our short stay in Saigon.

Yours very truly,

Josh
Jack C.

a
Elliott
Elliott,

Wyoming Team: USOM/A
American Embassy
Kabul, Afghanistam.
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MICHIGAN STATF. UNIVERSITY aA.STLANUNo 

orrra OP THI DIAN OP INTUNATIONAL nooIAMS 

June 19, 1961 

Dr. - Jack C. Elliott 
Wyoming Te• USCIC/ A 
American Eaaba.aey 
State D partment· 
Waehington 25, D. C. 

D .-• .Jack• 

I 8lll writing in reepouae to your receat letter to Dean Taggart dated 
May 26, 1961 a.a th• Dean bu been out ~f the office more than usual 
lately and I msa sure you are .-nxioua to receive a reply. 

In regard ·to th proper people to contact" vltb our HSU Project• in 
Vietnma, Tai van, and Okinawa I have liated below their n••• and addreues: 

Dr. Guy oz, Chief 
MSUG·, Box 34 
~o 143 

Prof. Hovard F. McColly, Chief 
MSU Adviaory Group 
c/o ICA/MSMC to China 

San Pranciaco~ California APO 63 
San Praaciaco, California 

Prof. Frank lloop, Acting Head · 
MSU Adviaory Group 
USCAR, A:IO 331 
San Francieco, California 

I would suggeat;.that you write directly to the above MD who will be able 
to answer your specific queatioua. The military entry permit is no longer 
r quired on Okinawa and I suspect that ebort atopovera would not require 
any special per111iaaion in t way of a via& or tourist card. Yo will want 
to check on thia tbouah with your neareat U.S. Cqoaulate. 

' I 

Prom earlier correapondence ae vel1 a.a Dick lieboff'a comnenta when h was 
viaiting at MSU aarlier tbia 1prlng, •• bad beard of the plans to et t 
l.abul. I vu pluaed to bear tbat you and Mra. llUott bad the opportunity 
to apend eoee time with the .e.bere of our Pakiatan Projec·t. 

From time to time I have the opportunity to vieit with people who either 
know of your work with the Wyoming Te .. or nave.•iaited with you dir ctly 
in recent aontha. I vaa in India lut January and February and at that 
time heard of you and your.work on aeveral occa.aiona. I regret that it 
w s not possible for •• to visit IC&bul Univereity and your project activities, 
but our schedule wae too av rcrowded to perait this. 

j 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING

OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS

June 19, 1961

Dr. Jack C. Elliott
Wyoming Team USOM/A
American Embassy
State Department
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Jack:

I am writing in response to your recent letter to Dean Taggart dated
May 26, 1961 as the Dean has been out of the office more than usual
lately and I am sure you are anxious to receive a reply.

In regard to the proper people to contact with our MSU Projects in
Vietnam, Taiwan, and Okinawa I have listed below their names and addresses:

Dr. Guy Fox, Chief Prof. Howard F. McColly, Chief
MSUG, Box 34 MSU Advisory Group

c/o ICA/MSMC to ChinaAPO 143
San Francisco, California APO 63

San Francisco, California

Prof. Frank Roop, Acting Head
MSU Advisory Group
USCAR, APO 331
San Francisco, California

I would suggest, that you write directly to the above men who will be able
to answer your specific questions. The military entry permit is no longer
required on Okinawa and I suspect that short stopovers would not require
any special permission in the way of a visa or tourist card. You will want
to check on this though with your nearest U.S. Consulate.

From earlier correspondence as well as Dick Niehoff's comments when he was
visiting at MSU earlier this spring, we had heard of the plans to meet at
Kabul. I was pleased to hear that you and Mrs. Elliott had the opportunity
to spend some time with the members of our Pakistan Project.

From time to time I have the opportunity to visit with people who either
know of your work with the Wyoming Team or have visited with you directly
in recent months. I was in India last January and February and at that
time heard of you and your work on several occasions. I regret that it
was not possible for me to visit Kabul University and your project activities,
but our schedule was too overcrowded to permit this.
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W all look forw rd to vieitin with you upon your return to le or 
of your a ignm nt during the past two year1. Dean T g rt w 1 

pecially interested in •eeing you. 

Sincerely, 

Horace C. King 
A si t to the De 

HC /dld 

cc: r. Frank Roop 
Mr. Howard McCo)'{y 
or. Guy Fox v 

Dr. Jack C. Elliott
June 19, 1961
Page 2

We all look forward to visiting with you upon your return to learn more
of your assignment during the past two years. Dean Taggart will be

especially interested in seeing you.

Sincerely,

Horace C. King
Assistant to the Dean

HCK/dld

cc: Mr. Frank Roop
Mr. Howard McColly
Dr. Guy Fox



I?z". Glen L. r&ggart 
Dean ot Internatioml Prop--.. 
lliohipn state Uaiftniv 
Ea.st Lu.sing, Ktohigan.. 

Dear Dr. Tagiart1 

May 26, 1961. 

• are .in the tinal ~ontha ot our uaio-nt with the Uni wraity ot Wyoming'• 
project with tii. Faculty ot Agricultun, ~giaeering, and Veterinary Medicine 
ot XabQJ. raity u proje advisor. Ca9quently t'houghta turn to plans 
tor our trip eat'tward and hcae. Oar it1neraJ7, 11' all goe 11, baa us le&Ting 
1&'*1 on J\1l.7 2etll. ~oute, w h&Te planned to 1top in Saigon tor & oouple ot 
da A , Taipei two da71 (Augud 15-170 and °lcinan. (Auguat 17-20). 
In addition to Hehlg the lights ot Saigan' and. 1'aip66,.. would &llo like to 
TI.1it with the Michigan State people there it po111ble. ll'e have asked our travel 
agent to book u into hoteb a.t these places, hOW9wr I wain 't certain about 
the &cocnidatio:n.e ot the Ryukyuan hotel 10 didn't &ak tor reaenatian• there. 
In Okinawa,.. would not onq lib to Tiait with the !SU people, but alao renn 
acquaiDt&Jloe• and 1ee the tii. progre11 -.de at tbe Uni.Ter1ity since we let"t in 
1957. It it would be po11ible tor unotfioial r;ue1t1 to stay in ~0'1'8rmnent 
quarten I would appreciate knowing what a.rrange•nt1 I mit\';ht make tor the 
1top 1n 6-id-.wa. I wohld aleo appreciate knawine 'Whan I mi£bt contact in 
Saigon, Te.1pe1, and OJcina•. leedlesa to say, it Doll arrangements a.re impossible 

· ft 1h&ll forget the plans. I h&Te al10 oanpleted tons• for military entry pennit 
and 1ent thnl direot to Col. Harbiaoa •• I didn •t Jmow whether or not thi• wu 
1t11i-required ot touri1t1. 

. . 
·The atternoon ot 11&7 8th ••a. lliohigan State rewdcm at Kabul airport. A letter 
on Jl&y 1st traa Dr. Breabeck in.formed us or the planned arri..al or Dr. and Mrs. 
Schuler, enrout. to Pa.ld1tan. We went out to mett their tliOit and tound Mr. and 
llr1. Doan, with Kr1. Neihotf(1) from Rawlpindi there alao. They caine in tor 
dinner that e"t9ning. atter which -n &ll went to 1ee the ameature production of 
Guyw and Doll•• It was a pleuant interlude. M.d we 'ftr sorry that they bad to 
start their return trip ea.rl7 the next aorning. 

Thi• u1igmient bu 'been a. wi-y. illtereatinc and rP'U'di ng one. I remember when 
on Okinawa that Baba elected a. ocmnmi1t -.yar and w felt that the red influence 
was reall7 Mt• however it waa e:meedingl.7 mild a.a compared with our e-.ery d~ 
contact with . our neit;hbora to thf' north" here in Afe;hani•tu.. 

Thanldng you for your ooopera.tion in belpinf rith the informa.tim needed 
tw Tilit1 in Sai~on, Taipei, and Oldna.n., remain~ 

Your1 very sincerely, 

Jack c. Elliott 
Wycnin e Team - · US Q_ ',IJ. 
American Embassy 
State Depa.rbnent 
ashington 25, D. c. 

May 26, 1961.

Dr. Glen L. Taggart
Dean of International Programs.
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan.

Dear Dr. Taggarts

We are in the final months of our assignment with the University of Wyoming's
project with the Faculty of Agriculture, Engineering, and Veterinary Medicine
of Kabul University as project advisor. Consequently thoughts turn to plans
for our trip eastward and home. Our itinerary, if all goes well, has us leaving
Kabbl on July 28th. Enroute, we have planned to stop in Saigon for a couple of
days (August 4-5), Taipei two days (August 15-179 and kinawa (August 17-20).
In addition to seeing the sights of Saigon and Taiped we would also like to
visit with the Michigan State people there if possible. We have asked our travel
agent to book us into hotels at these places, however I wasn't certain about
the accomidations of the Ryukyuan hotel so didn't ask for reservations there.
In Okinawa we would not only like to visit with the MSU people, but also renew
acquaintances and see the the progress made at the University since we left in
1957. If it would be possible for unofficial guests to stay in government
quarters, I would appreciate knowing what arrangements I might make for the

stop in Okinawa. I would also appreciate knowing whom I might contact in
Saigon, Taipei, and Okinawa. Needless to say, if such arrangements are impossible
we shall forget the plans. I have also completed forms for military entry permit
and sent them direct to Col. Harbison as I didn't know whether or not this was
still required of tourists.

The afternoon of May 8th say a. Michigan State reunion at Kabul airport. A letter
on May 1st from Dr. Brembeck informed us of the planned arrival of Dr. and Mrs.
Schuler, enroute to Pakistan. We went out to mett their ight and found Mr. and
Mrs. Doan, with Mrs. Neihoff(?) from Rawlpindi there also. They came in for
dinner that evening, after which we all went to see the ameature production of
Guys and Dolls. It was a pleasant interlude, and we were sorry that they had to
start their return trip early the next morning.

This assignment has been a very.interesting and rewardi ng one. I remember when
on Okinawa that Naha elected a communist mayor and we felt that the red influence
was really high, however it was exceedingly mild as compared with our every day
contact with "our neighbors to the north" here in Afghanistan.

Thanking you for your cooperation in helping with the information needed
for visits in Saigon, Taipei, and Okinawa, remain,

Yours very sincerely,

Jack C. Elliott
Wyoming Team -USOM/A
American Embassy
State Department
Washington 25, D. C.
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